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The purpose of this amendment is to answers from questions received from potential 
offerors. 
 
 
QUESTION 1: “The Solicitation states that the Past Performance Reports should be 
sent to the information located in Block 7.  Miltec has received questions from our 
Contracting Monitors regarding method of delivery for the past performance reports, 
please confirm if this is the only method that this documentation should be received or 
can the reports be sent via email to the Contracting Officer.” 
 
ANSWER: See RFP Section L-12(b)(6)(b). The past performance may be emailed to 
eric.sogard@nrlssc.navy.mil. ; block 10(c).   
      
QUESTION 2: “Under Environmental Requirements shown on page 9 of the SOW 
(N00173-13-R-SE02 Attachment 1), the first bullet states "DC magnetic fields formed 
outside the camera shall be constrained to not exceed 50nT at 0.5m". In the March 
2012 RFI (Solicitation No. NRL-12-PW03) the magnetic field requirements is less than 
500nT at 0.5m. Please confirm the magnetic field requirement for this RFP is indeed 
50nT at 0.5m and not a typographical error that should have read 500nT at 0.5m.” 
 
ANSWER: The requirement referenced above as stated in Attachment 1 to RFP 
N00173-13-R-SE02 is 50nT at 0.5m. This is not a typographical error.  
 
QUESTION 3: “Would we be non-compliant if we bid this FFP or is that acceptable? 
 
ANSWER: As stated in the solicitation, we anticipate a Cost Plus Fixed Fee completion 
type contract. As stated in the FBO notice, all offers will be considered. 
 
  
  


